M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Matthew Turner, Superintendent



Maria Brown, Board Chairperson



Karen Byrd


Jesse Parks

Julia Piles



Tiffany Schussler

FROM:
Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent

DATE:
May 13, 2021
RE:
Change Order #3 for Steeplechase, BP #2, BG 19-078
​For the board to approve the Change Order #3 for Steeplechase
BP #2, BG 19-078 in the amount of $15,084.00 as follows.
Proposal 15 – Install additional power to the south scoreboard
in the gym.  ADD $421.
Proposal 16 – Credit for disconnects for water source heat pumps
since they were already factory installed so there was no need to
provide and be redundant.  DEDUCT $2,399.

Proposal 18 – Provide two outlets for the Owner-requested
projectors in the Cafeteria and the nucleus.  ADD $783.

Proposal 25 – Work to change the typical projection screen to a
rear projection screen system inorder to keep projector away
from the Gym.  ADD $16,279.

I recommend the board approve the Change Order for the above project,
as presented.
